
INDIRA GANDHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, 

SHEIKHPURA, PATNA – 800 014 (Bihar, India) 

Tel.: 0612 – 2297631, 2297099; Fax: 0612 – 2297225; Website: www.igims.org; 

E-Mail: director@igims.org 
Ref. No.: IGIMS/ 2020/ 735 / Store Date:  31/10/2020 

 

E-Tender Notice No: 07/2020- 2021/Bio-Medical Equipment/IGIMS/Store 

 

 

 
NOTICE 

 

 

 
Due to electoral polling for Bihar Assembly Election-2020 at Patna district on 03.11.2020, the date of opening of 

the bids for Group: D, E & F against E-Tender Notice No: 07/2020- 2021/Bio-Medical Equipment/IGIMS/Store is hereby 

postponed to 09.11.2020 at 3.00 P.M. 

 

  It is for information to all concerned. 

 

 
 

Director, 

IGIMS - Patna. 

http://www.igims.org/
mailto:director@igims.org

